COW=CALF PRODUCTION DZEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

LTEM WE IGHT
EACH

1« GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 460,00

HEIFER CALVES 440,00

CULL COwS 650,00
TOTAL

2+ VARIABLE COSTS

COASTAL LEGUME

COMMON L EGUME

CUSTOM BALING

SALT & MINERALS

VET MECICINE

MISC EXPENSE

MARKETING

MACHINERY (FUEL +LUBE +REP)

EQU LPMENT(FUEL +LUBE +REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABCR, EQUIFMENT

LABOR, LIVESTCCK

INTEREST GON OPERCAP.
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4. FIXEC COSTS
COASTAL LEGUME
COMMON LEGUME
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CARPITAL
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON BEEF BULL FURCH.
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC., MACH & EGUIP.

TCTAL FIXED COSTS

S« TVOTAL CCSTS

6¢e NET RETURNS

UNIT

LES.
LBS.
LESe.

ACRE
ACRE
HE AD
HE AC
HE AD
HE AD
HE AD
DQL .
DGL.
HRS

HRS.

HRSe
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
DCLe
OCL.
DCL.
OCL .
DCL.

30 COWe 1 BULL UNIT, WINTER CALVING,

1X COW DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED 8Y WAYNE TAYLOR, TAEX.

OVERTON

PRICE OR GUANTITY
COST/UNIT

0 .50 0.43
0.40 0.32

0 .25 0.10
4€,.,32 0.50
33.36 1.00
‘1800 1.00

4 .50 1.0C
3.75 1.00

4 .50 1.00
450 1.00
250 3.06
2.50 0.56
250 3.0¢C

0 .09 €1.76
13.82 0.50
10.10 1.00
009 313.86
0.09 8650

NO CREEP FEED,

TEXAS

FROJECTEDC

VALUE 0OR
cosT

98.90
56032

———liall.
17B.57

224€€

33.36

18.0C
4.50
3.75
4.50
4450
8.20
205
7.66°
1.40
7.50

E— Y ] - 3
122.74

56423

6691
10.10
28.25

Te7E

2¢97
11.35

PENRERE. I % & 58
7713

199.87

=20.90

86% CALF CRQOP,

1977=78



STOCKER CALF PRODUCTIGCN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER CALF

I FEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR .
EACH COST/UNIT cGST
1« GRCSS RECEIPTS
STOCKER STEERS €25.00 LBS, 0.45 1.00 -1 W1
TCTAL . 281.2%
2. VARIABLE COSTS
SMALLGRALN. PAST. ACRE 90,00 0,50 45400
STOGKERS. CwTl. 45,00 3450 15750
8=1Q% PRO FEEC CuTo 6.25 0.60 3.75
HAY . BALE 1.5 6.00 9.00
VET MEQLCINE HEAD 2 .25 1.00 2e2€¢
HAUL INGEMKTRG. HE AD 4,80 1.00 4.80 -
SALT £ MINERALS HEAD 1015 1,00 115
DEATH LOSS HEAC 157.50 0.02 3.15
MACHINERYCFUEL «LUBE .REP ) DOL . 1476
EQU IPMENT (FUEL +LUBE +REFP). DCLo CLE2
LABGR., TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSo 2.50 0.66 1e64
LABR, EQUIPMENT HRS. 2,50 0.1 el 7
LABOR.s L IVESTCEK. HRS, 2.5Q 1.00 2450
INTEREST ON QRERCAF e oaL. 0,09 118,36 _,___Mﬁﬁ.
TGTAL VARIABLE CCSTS 244 4,25
3. INCOME ABOVE VARLABLE CQSTS 37.00
4. FIXEE COSES
LANE CHARGE ACRE 11.01 0.50 Se50.
NATLVE PASTURE ACRE 5.00 010 0.50
INFa ON: OTHER EQULFMENT DCL.e 0 .09 24 .56 2.20
DERRo. ON- OTHER: EQU IR« DCLo 3.40
QTHER FCes MACH & EGULPo DOL o S VS & 2
TOTAL FIXEC COSES 12.87
S. TOTAU COSYS 257,12
G. NET RETURNS 24413

50 STEER. UNLT,

NCV.EMBER=JUNE. 2X DEATH: LLOSS.
PREPARED. B8y WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX,

STCCKING RATE 2 HEAD/ACRE,

OVERTON..

SMALL GRAIN WINTER FPASTURE,

TEXAS.

FRCJUECTED 1G77=78
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100 COW DAIRY, 12800 LBS. FROOUCTIGN PER COW.,

HAIRY PRODUCTICN TEXAS DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN

ESTIMATED COSsTs AND RETURNS PER cCaw
HITHOUT SILAGE

ITEM WEIGHT UNEIT

EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

MILX 1.00

STOGKERS 1.00

BREEDING HEIFERS 1.00

CuLL cCoOus 13.00
TOTAL

VARI ABLE <COSTS

GRAIN MIX

HAY

PASTURE

VET MEDICINE

BREEDING

SUPPLIES

MGMT RECORDS

UTILITIES

HAULING

SALTY

CALF FEED

MISC EXPENSE

HACHINERY(FUEL.LUBE-REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL.LUBE.REP%

LABORs TRACTOR ¢& MACHINERY

LABCRy LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERCAPe»
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS

INCOME AEOVE VARIABLE COSTs

FIXEC cOsSTS

LAND CHARGE

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON DAIRY COW PURCH.

DEPRe CN OTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FC. MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

YOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

FEEDING OUTSIDE MILKING PARLQOR,
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR., TAEX,

Cuve.
HEAD
HEAD
CuT,

ChT,
TGN

HEAD
HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
(o]
LBS.
CuT,
DCLe.
DCL.
DGL »
HRS.
HRS.,
DAL«

ACRE
DaL .
DOL.
DOCL.
OOt .
DCL.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

10.40
2p.00
675.00
25,00

7.10
26.00
82.50
30.00
10.00
20 .00
12.00
22 .50

0.63

0.02

925
10.00

250
2«50
0.09

10.00
Q.09
0.09

TEXAS

QUANTITY

128.00
0«50
0.20
0.22

$5.00
3.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
128.00
72.00
3.00
1.00

4.50
a47.60
224,24

1.00
733.81
€93.59

VALUE OR
COsT

1331.20
10.00
135.00
SR & U-3-7
1547.70

390.50
91,00
82.50
30.00
10,00
20.00
12.00
22450
80.64

1.44
27.7¢%
10.00

P 12.05

3.48
11.25

119,00

~————29a18.

953.29

594,41

10.00
66.04
53.42
4,06
85.21
——lmatl
244,18

1197.47

350.23

BARN IS oOOQuBLE 6 HERR INGBONE,
25% REPLACEMENT,
OVERTON.,

PROJECYED 1977=78
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FEEDER PIG PRODUCTION DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SQOw

I TEM ' WEIGHT UNIT

EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

PIGS ' 50,00
TGTAL ,

VARILABLE COSTS

SOW FEED GEST.

SOW FEED LACT.

BOAR FEED

PIG STARTER

VET, NED (PIGS)

HAUL INGEMK TG

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY(FUEL + LUBE +REP)

EQU BPMENT ( FUEL «LUBE ,REP)

LABCRe TRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABOR. EQUIPMENT

LABORs LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON OPER.CAFP..,
TOVAL VARIABLE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED
DEPRe« CN BOAR PURCHASED
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP,
OTHER FC. MACH & EQUIP,
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL €OSTS -

NET RETURNS

LBE,

Cav,
CuT.
CaT,.
CuT,
HEAC
HEAD
HEAD
oaL.
DCL .
HRS.
HRS.
HRS.
DCL .

DOL «
OCL .

DOL.

OCL.,
OCL .
OGL.
OCL.

PRICE OR QUANTITY
COST/UNIT
0.76 , 18.00
7.10 935
7.10 12.32
7.10. 0.73
10.50 9.00
0.50 18,00
150 | 18.00
1.00 18.00
2650 630
2.50 ) 1.65S
‘250 11.€€
0409 141.33
0.08 200.00
.09 121.50
0.uy 158,00

20 SOW UNIT, FALL-SPRING FARROWINGes 56 DAY WEANING,

18 PIGS WEANED PER SOW PER YEAR.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLORs TAEXs OVERTON. TEXAS

VALUE OR
ccsT

~=0848200_
684,00

66.38
8747
Sel8
9450
9.00
27.00
18,00
16.87
S¢97
15,75
4012
2941€

~——l2iaT2_
392.13

291.87

16.00
10.93
17.82
37,50
6.00
q2.42
——l2428.
143,21

- 535434

148.66

PROJECTED 1977=78
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‘3.

6.

250 FED PER YEAR,
2% DEATH LOSS,

FINISHING HOGS DEEP EAST TEXASKREG;CN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HOG

ITEM o WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

SLAUGHTER  HOGS 235,00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

FINISHING RATICN

FEEDER PIGS

VET MEDICINE .

HAULINGE MK TG

MISG EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL «LUBE ,REP)

EQU IPMENT ( FUEL s LUBE +REP )

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR., EQUIFMENT

LABOR. LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON CPER.CAP.,
TGTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE C€asTs

FIXED €OSTS
LAND RENT
INTe. ON OQTHER EQUIFMENT
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACE €& ECUIP.
TCTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX,

UNIT

LBS.,

CWT,
HEAD
HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
DCLe.
ooL.
HRS4
HRS.
HRS.
DCL.

OoCL.
OCL .
DCL.
OOoL.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

Oed1

725
38 .00

0.50 -

1.50
0.60

2450

250

2.+50
0.09

1.60
0.09

OVERTON, TEXAS

QUANTITY

1.00

720
1.00

1.00

1,00
1900

0e37
0.22
0.55
38.€2

0.08
36.23

VALUE OR _
casT

~— 90435
$6.35

€2.20
38.00
0.50
1.50
0.60
1.00
0.40
0.94
0.54
1.38

348

100.53

=4,18
0¢13—

e 2€

4629

——adaQ0

8.69

109.22

=12.87

100 FED PER BUNCH, & POUNDS FEED PER PCUND OF GAIN,

PROJECTED 1977=78
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2.

3.

4.
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CONTRACT BROILERS DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSY AND RETURNS PER 15000 CAPACITY BROILER HOUSE

BASED ON A 4 HOUSE UNIT WITH q=1/2 BATCHES/YEAR

ITEM
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
BROILERS 1.00
TOTAL

VARI ABLE COSTS

ELECTRICITY

LP GAS

SHAVINGS

CLEANING

INSUR PREMIUMS

SUPFLIES

MACHINERY (FUEL + LUBE +REP )

EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBE +REP)

LABOR. TRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABOR+ EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTCCK

INVEREST CN CPER.CAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VAR[ABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
LANB RENT .
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIF.
OTHER FCe MACH & EQUIP,
TOTAL FIXEC CQSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

WEIGHT UNIT

HEAD

MCS.
GAL.
LOAD
YEAR
YEAR
YEAR
DOL.
O0L .
HRS.
HRE.,
HRS.
oaL .

OCL.
DCL.
oGL .
OCL.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.10

14.00
0.38

70 .00 -

42€.,00
192.00
45,00

2450
2450
2450
0.09

400,00
0.09

PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX. OVERTON, TEXAS

.

GUANTITY

65745.,00

12.00
2£39.00
6450
100
1.00

1.00

75,00 '

;6075
360.00
103,62

0.08

12051.23

VALUE OR
cosT

—£574,49_
6574.46

168.00
964.82
455,00
_425000
192.00
45,00
200.86
31.71
187.50
91.87
S00.00
———S84483
375€6.56

2817.90
32.00
1084.61
1635.88
——nf12437..
3025.47

6782.06

=207.57

PROJECTED 1977=78



]

CONTRACT CAGE EGG PRODUCT ION DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION

ESTIMATELC COSTS AND RETURNS PER 10000 B8IRD HOLSE
BASED GN A 2 HOUSE UNIT

REPARED &Yy WAYNE - TAYLOR., TAEXs OVERTON, TEXAS

4

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT  PRICE CR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT
GROSS RECEIPTS
EGGS 100 CASE 2425 6339.00 _14262425
TOTAL 14262. 175
VARTABLE COSTS
ELECTRICITY MCS. 65,00 12.00 780.00
DIESEL GAL. 0.42 119.00 49,98
CLEANING YEAR 310,00 1.00 310.00
INSUR PREMIUMS YEAR 201,00 1,00 201,00
SUPPLIES , YEAR 180 .00 1.00 . 180400
MACHINERY (FUEL «LUBE +REP) oaL. ’ 401,72
EQU IPMENT(FUEL +LUBE +REP ) DGL. ‘ 28.04
LABORs TRACTOR &€ MACHINERY HRS. 2.50 150.00 375,00
LABOR. EQUIFMENT HRS. 2.50 33.00 . 82450
LABOR. LIVESTOCK HRSe. 2.50 1128.00 2820.00
INTEREST ON. OPERCCAP., DCL. 0.09 $49.04 ___ 88341
TOTAL VARIAEBLE CCSTS 8313,65
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 8949.10
FIXED €OSTS
LAND RENT DOL . 400,00 0.08 32..0
TAXES DGL. 102.00 1.00 102,00
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT oCL. 0.09 13343.99 1200.96
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL. 1764,20
OTHER FCs MACH £ EQUIP, ocuL., ~— -H82a57_
- TCTAL FIXEC COSTS 3483.73
. TOTAL COSTS 8797, 38
NET RETURNS

S4€6€438

PROJECTED 1977w78
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i -

COwW=CALF PRODUCTION DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

ITEM WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 460.00

HEIFER CALVES 440,00

CULL COws S50.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTE

COASTAL LEGUME

COMMON LEGUME

CUSTOM BALING

SALT & MINERALS

VET MECICINE

MISC EXPENSE

MARKETING

MACHINERY(FUEL . LUBE +REP)

EQU IPMENT{( FUEL s LUBE +sREPJ

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABCRs EQUIFMENT

LABOR, LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON OPERCAP.
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXEC COSTS
COASTAL LEGUME
COMMON LEGUME
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT« GCN OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON BEEF BULL FURCH.
DEPRe ON DOTHER EQUIP.
OTHER £C. MACH & ECUIP.

TCTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CCSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LES.
LBS.
=Sk

ACRE
ACRE
HE AD
HE AC
HE AD
HEAD
HE AD
DCL .
DGL .
HRS.
HRS.
HRS.
DCL «

ACRE
ACRE
DCL .
cCL.
DCL.
DCL «
DCL.

30 COW, 1 BULL UNIT. WINTER CALVING,
1% COW DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX,

A—

OVERTON

TEXAS

PRICE OR GUANTITY
COST/UNIT

0 .50 0.43
0+40 0.32
0.25 0.10

45,32 0.50

33.36 1.00

18.00 1.00
4 .50 1-00
2.75 1.00
4450 1.00
4450 1.00
2.50 3.06
2.50 0.56
2.50 3.00
0.09 E1.76

13.82 050

10.10 1.00
0.09 313.86
0.09 £6450

VALUE OR
cosT

98.90
S56.32

et SRS VAT
178B.S7

22.€E€
33. 36
1800
4450
3. 75
44+50
4650
B.20
205
7«66
1.“0
7«50

IR 0006
122.74

56.22

6091
10.10
28.25

778
2.97
11.35

SO T

77.13

199.87

w2090

NO CREEP FEED, 86X CALF CROP,

FROJECTED 1S77=78



STOCKER CALF FRODUCTICN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER CALF

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY ‘VALUE OR

EACH COST/UNIT CasT

ls GROSS RECEIPTS

STOCKER STEERS €25.00 LBS. 045 1.00 s s S
TCTAL 281.25%

2e VARI AELE COSTS

SMALLGRAIN PAST. ACRE 90 .00 0.50 45400
STOCKERS CWT. 45 .00 3.50 157450
8=10% PRO FEEC CHTe 6.25 0.60 3.75
HAY BALE 1.59 6+00 $.00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 2.25 1.00 2,25
HAUL INGEMK TG HE AD 4.80 1.00 4480
SALT & MINERALS HE AD 1.15 1.00 Va5
DEATH LOSS HE AC 157 .50 0.02 3.15
MACHINERY { FUEL +LUBE +REP ) DOL . 1.76
EQU IPMENT(FUEL + LUBE +REF) DEE 0.62
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 2.50 0.66 1.64
LABIOR. EQUIPMENT HRS. 2.50 0.1 047
LABOR, LIVESTCCK HRS s 2.50 1.00 2450 -~
INTEREST ON OPER<CAP.s DOk « 0.09 1836 L L BEalios RS

TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS 244425

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 37.00

4l X F ENEEHS TS

LAND CHARGE ACRE 11 .01 0.50 S50
NATIVE PASTURE ACRE .00 Ce1C 0.50

INTs ON OTHER EQUIFMENT DCL. 0.09 24 .5C 2.20
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DCL 349
OTHER FCos MACH £ ECGUIP. DOL Ny o e T
FOTAESNEFXE BN CHSTS 12.87

Se TOTAL COSTS 25712
6. NET RETURNS 24413

50 STEER UNIT, STCCKING RATE 2 HEAD/ACRE, SMALL GRAIN WINTER PASTURE,
NCVEMBER=JUNE, 2% DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX, OVERTON. TEXAS FRCJECTED 1G77=78
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FEEDER PIG PRODUCTICN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOw

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSE RECEIPTS

PIGS
TCTAL

50,00

VARIABLE COSTS

SOW FEED GEST.

SOW FEED LACT.

BOAR FEED

PIG STARTER

VET . MED (PIGS)

HAULINGEMKTG

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY(FUEL«LUBE +.REP}

EQUIPMENT(FUEL -LUBEsREP)

LABCRs TRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

LABORs LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON CPERCAF.,
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXEC COSTS

LAND RENT

INTs ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPRs ON SOW PURCHASED
DEPRe CN BOAR PURCHASED
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC.s MACEKF & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED CGSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

SOW UNIT»s FALL=SPRING FARROWING.
18 PIGS WEANED PER SOW PER YEAR.

PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR., TAEX.,

UNIT

LBES,

CwT.
CWwT.
CihTe
Cwl,
HEAC
HE AD
HE AD
DGL .
DCL.
HRS.
HRS.
HRS.
DCL.

DOL »
DCL .«
DOL .
DCL.
DCL »
DCL.
DCL.

OVERTON,

PRICE O©OR

COST/UNIT

0.76

Tel0
710
7.10
10.50
0 » 50
1.50
1.00

2450
2.50
250
009

0.08
0.09
0.09

56 DAY WEANING,

TEXAS

QUANTITY

18.00

J435
12.32
0.73
9.00
18.00
18.00
18,00

6.30
1.€5
11.€€
141.33

200.00
121 .50
18,00

SIS ey

VALUE OR
CEST

084200

684.00

66.38
87.47
518
S4.50
9.00
27.00
18.00
1687
597
15.75
412
2G.1¢

e lamie:

392.13

291.87

16.00
10.93
17.82
37.50

6.00
42.42

143,21

al

525.34

148.66

PROJECTED 1977=78
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250 FED PER YEAR»

FINISHING HOGS CEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HOG

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPRTS

SLAUGHTER HOGS 235,00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTE

FINISHING RATICN

FEEDER PIGS

VET MEDICINE

HAULINGEMKTG

MISG EXPEMNSE

MACHINERY{FUEL «LUBE -REP]

EQU IPMENT( FUEL -LUBE »REPD

LABOR., TRACTOR & MACH INERY

LABOR., EQGUIFMENT

LABBR, LIVESTILCK

INTEREST ON CPERW.CAPs»
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CcasTsS

FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT
INTe ON OTHER EQUIFMENT
DEPRe. ON OTHER EQUIF.
OTHER FC, MACH & ECUIP.
TQTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

2% DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX,

UNIT

LBE.

CWTo
HE AD
HE AD
HE AD
HE AD
DCLe
DOL »
HRSe
HES»
HRS.
DCL »

DCL e
DOL »
DCL
DCL s

OVERTON,

TEXAS

PRICE OR . QUANTITY

COST/UNIT

725
38 .00
0.50
1.50
0.60

250
2«50
250
0 .09

1.60
0.09

1.00

720
1.C0
1.00
1,00
1.0C

0.37
0.22
0.55
38.£2

VALUE Ok
casT

8032
$6635

2,20
38.00
050
1.50
0.60
1.00
040
0.94
0.54
1.38
gt

10053

=418
013

Se 2t

425G

e e 00
B.69

109.22

=]12.87

100 FED PER BUNCH., 4 POUNDS FEED PER PCUND OF GAIN,

PROJECTED 1677=78
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PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR,

ITEM

BRO LLERS
TOTAL

CONTRACT BROILERS DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COST AND RETURNS PER 15000 CAPACITY BROILER HOUSE

BASED ON A 4 HOUSE UNIT WITH 4=1/2 BATCHES/YEAR

WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

1.00

VARI AELE COSTS

ELECTRICITY

LP GAS
SHAVINGS
CLEANING

INSUR PREMIUMS

SUPFLIES

MACHINERY{FUEL .LUBE-REP)
EQUIFMENT(FUEL s LUBE +REP)

LABOR,
LABOR s
LABOR,

TRACTCR & MACHINERY
EQUIPMENT
LIVESTCCK

INTEREST CN CPERCAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE CCESTS

FIXED COSTS
LANDE RENT
ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
ON OTHER EQUIF.
OTHER FC,

INT »
DEPR.

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

MACH &€ EQUIPR.

TOTAL FIXEC COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

TAEX,

UNIT

HE ADC

MCS.
GAL.
LOAD
YEAR
YEAR
YE AR
DOL.
DCL .
HRS e
HRS.
HRS.
DOL .

DCL .
OCL.
DCL .
DCL.

OVERTON,

PRICE OCR
COST/UNIT

14.C0
0.328
70 Ioo
42S 500
192,00
45.00

2050
250
2,50
0.09

400,00
0.09

TEXAS

GUANTITY

65745.,00

12.00
2539.00
6,50
1.00
1.00
1.00

75,00
3675
360.00
10E3. €2

0.08
12051.23

VALUE OR
casT

8078049

6E74.46

168.00
SE4.82
455,00
425,00
192.00
45,00
200. 86
31.71
187.50
91.87
S00.00

— 4 QT

BH5EC 955

281790

32,00

1084.€1
1635.88

22 e O

3025447

6782.06

=207 .57

PROJECTED 1977=78
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BASED CN
ITEM WEIGHT UNIT
EACH
GROSE RECEIPYS
EGGS 1.00 CASE
TOTAL
VARIABLE COSTES
ELECTRICITY MCS.
DIESEL GALa
CLEANING YEAR
INSUR PREMIUMS YEAR
SUPPLIES YE AR
MACHINERY(FUEL <L UBE -RERP DOL .
EQU IPMENT(FUEL .LUBE-REP A DGL .
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS.
LABOR. EQUIFMENT HRS.
LABOR, LIVESTCCK HRS.
INTEREST ON OPERCAP. , DCL .
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE €OSTS
FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT DOL «
TAXES DCL .
INTe ON OVTHEFR EQUIBMENT DCL.
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIPR. DOL «
OTHER FCs MACH £ EQUIP, DCL .
TCTAL FIXEC C€OSTS
 TOTAL COSTS
NET RETURNS
PREPARED EBY WAYNE TAYLOFR, TAEXs OVERTONS,

CONTRACTY CAGE EGG PRODUCTION DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATEL COSTS AND RETURNS PER
A 2 HOUSE UNIT

PRICE CR
COST/UNIT

2025

65 .00

0.42
210.0C
201 .00
i80 .00

250
2.50
2.50
0.09

40C.00
102.00
0,09

TEXAS

10000 BIRD HOLSE

GUANTITY

6339.00

12.00
119.00
1.00
1.0C
1.0C

150.00
33.00
1128.0C
S49.04

0.08
1.00
13343.99

VALUE OR
CCST

-A22682: 15

14262.75

780.0C
49,98
310,00
201.00
180.00
401.72
28.04
375.00
8250
2820.00

G =Y I D

5313.65

8949.10

32« "0
102.00
120096
17€4.20

SRR 1~ L i A

3483.73

8797. 38

S4€S,.38

PROJECTED 1977=78



OAIRY PRODUCTICN TEXAS DEEP EASY TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
WITHOUT SILAGE

100 COW DAIRY, 12800 LBS. FRODUCTICN PER COW.

FEEDING QUTSIDE MILKING PARLOR,
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX.

TEXAS

EARN
25% REPLACEMENT.
OVERTON»

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY
EACH COST/UNIT
1« GROSS RECEIPTS
MILK 1.00 CWTe 10 .40 128.00
STOCKERS 1.00 HE AD 20.00 0.50
BREEDING HEIFERS 1.00 HEAD 675 .00 020
CULL COoWs 13.00 CWToe 25.00 0.22
TOTAL
2. VARI ABLE C€OSTS
GRAIN MIX CHuT, 7410 55,00
HAY TGN 26.00 3.50
PASTURE HE AD 82 50 1.00
VET MEDICINE HE AD 30.00 1.00
BREEDING HEAD 10.00 1.00
SUPPLIES HE AD 20 .00 1.C0
MGMT RECORDS HEAD 12 .00 1.00
UTILITIES HEAD 22 .50 1.00
HAULING CwTe 0.63 128.00
SALT LBS, 0.C2 7200
CALF FEED CWTe S.25 3.00
MISC EXPENSE DCLe 10.00 1.00
MACHINERY{FUEL +LUBE +sREP) DCL
EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBE sREF) DCOL »
LABGCR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSe 2450 4050
LABCR, LIVESTOCK HRS. 2 .50 47 .60
INTEREST ON OPERCAPes DOL . 0.09 224.24
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS
3. INCOME AEOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXEL COSTS
LAND CHARGE ACRE 10.00 1.00
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DCOL 0.09 733.81
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL . 0.09 €93,59
DEPR. ON DAIRY COW PURCH. DCL .«
DEPRe CON CTHER EQUIP. DOL «
OTHER FC., MACH & EGUIP. DCLe
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
S« TOTAL COSTS
6. NET RETURNS

PRCJECTED

VALUE OR

ELSHT

1331.20
10.00
135.00

e T Y O

1547.70

390.50
G1.00
82.50
30.00
10,00
20.00
12.00
22.50
8064

1«44
270 7€
10.00
12.05

3.48
11.25

1:9.00

e b e

953,29

S94.41

10.00
66.04
5342

4,06
85.21

i e

244418

11S7.47

350.23

IS DOUBLE 6 HERRINGEBONES.

167 7=78



o COW=CALF PRODUCTION DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

ITEM WE IGHT UNIT PRICE OR GUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 460,00 LEShE 0.50 0.43 98.90
HEIFER CALVES 440,00 LBS. 0.40 0.32 S56. 32
CULL COwsS S50.00 HESS 0.25 0.10 i SR ST

TOTAL 178.57

2. VARIABLE COSTES

COASTAL LEGUME ACRE 45,32 0.50 22.€E€
COMMON L EGUME ACRE 33.36 1.00 33636
CUSTOM BALING HE AD 1800 1.00 18,00

SALT & MINERALS HE AC 4«50 1.0C 4.50

VET MECICINE HE AD 3lail S 1.00 e 75

MISC EXPENSE HE AD 4 .50 1.00 4.50
MARKETING HE AD 450 1.00 450
MACHINERY (FUEL s LUBE +REP) DCOL . B.20

EQU LPMENT(FUEL s LUBE sREP DGL : 205
LABOR., TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 2.50 3.0¢& Te66

_— LABCR, EQUIFMENT HRS. 250 0.56 1.40
LABOR, LIVESTCCK HRSe 250 3.00 7..50
INTEREST GN OPERCAPa» DCL . 0.09 El1.76 e 4985
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS 122.74

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 56423

4., FIXED COSTS

COASTAL LEGUME ACRE 13.82 050 6e91
COMMON LEGUME ACRE 10.10 1.00 10.10
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DCLa 0.09 313.86 28.25
INTs ON OTHER EQUIPMENT BGL e 0.09 86650 TeTE
DEPR. ON BEEF BULL FURCHe. DCL . 2.97
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP. DCL « 1135
OTHER £C, MACH & ECUIP. DEL & et E TR

TCTAL FIXED COSTS 7713
S« TOTAL CCSTS 199.87
6« NET RETURNS =20.90

30 COWs, 1 BULL UNITe. WINTER CALVINGs NO CREEP FEED, 86% CALF CROP,
1%¥ COW DEATH L0OSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR, TAEX. OVERTON. TEXAS FROJECTED 1977=78

A



STOCKER CALF FRODUCTICN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN

.
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER CALF
ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY "VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT COST
1. GROCSS RECEIPTS
STOCKER STEERS €25.,00 LEBE, 045 100 L s D PSR
TCTAL 281 2%
2e VARI ABLE COSTS
SMALLGRAIN PAST. ACRE 90 .00 0.50 45,00
STOCKERS CWwT. 45,00 350 15750
8=10%X PRO FEEC CwTe 6.25 0.60 3.75
HAY BALE 159 6.00 9.00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 225 1.00 28 2C
HAUL INGEMKTG HE AD 4,80 1.00 480
SALT & MINERALS HE AD e 1S 1.00 1.15
DEATH LOSS HE AL 157 .50 002 3.15
MACHINERY{FUEL +LUBE +sREP) DOL « 1«76
EQUIPMENT(FUEL -LUBE +REF) DCL . 0.2
LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSe. 2450 0. 66 le 4
LABICR, EQUIPMENT HRS. 250 016 Q.47
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP.., DOL . 0.09 11853600 ir LONES
TOTAL VARIABLE CC=STS 244,25
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CQOSTS 37.00

4. FIXEC COSTS

LAND CHARGE ACRE 11.01 0.50 550
NATIVE PASTURE ACRE S.00 C.1GC 0.50

INTe ON OTHER EQUIFMENT DCL& 0.09 24 .5C 2,20
DEPRe CON OTHER EQUIP. DCL e 349
OTHER FCes MACH & ECGUIP. DOL e . Blbans TR B 700
TOTAL FIXEC COCOSTS 12.87

Se TOTAL COSTS 257012
6. NET RETURNS 24,13

S0 STEER UNIT, STCCKING RATE 2 HEAD/ACRE, SMALL GRAIN WINTER FASTURE.,
NCVEMBER=JUNEs, 2% DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX. OVERTON. TEXAS FRCJECTED 1G77=78



1.

6o

20

SAW UNIT,

FEEDER PIG PRODUCTICN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER SOw

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSE RECEIPTS

PIGS . 50.00
TCTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SOwW FEED GEST.

SOwW FEED LACT.

BOAR FEED

PIG STARTER

VET. MED (PIGS)

HAULINGEMKTG

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY(FUELLUBE sREP)

EQUIPMENTU(FUEL sLUBE ,REP )

LABCRs TRACTCER & MACHINERY

LABOR. EQUIPMENT

LABOR. LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON CPERCAF.,
TOTAL VARIAEBLE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXELC COSTS

LAND RENT

INTs ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON SOW PURCHASED
DEPRs CN BOAR PURCHASED
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACKE & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TCTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLORs, TAEX.»

FALL=SPRING FARROWING,
18 PIGS WEANED PER SOW PER YEAR.

UNIT

LBS,.

CaTe.
CHT.
CTe
ChTI
HEAC
HE AD
HE AD
DOL .
DCL.
HRS o
HRS.
HRS.
DCL.

DOL »
DCL.
DCL .
DCL .
DCL
DCL.
DCLe.

OVERTON,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.76

710
710
7.10
10.50
0.50
1.50
100

2450
2.50
2.50
009

0.08
0.09
0.09

56 DAY WEANING,

TEXAS

QUANTITY

18.00

335
12.32
0.73
9.00
18,00
18.00
18,00

6.30
1.€5
11 EE
141.33

200.00
12150
1€8.00

VALUE OR

CCST

084200

684,00

66.38
87.47
Sel18
S4.50
9.00
2700
18.00
1687
597
1:5ie 7.5
4.12
2G.1¢

oA Wt Ty

392.13

291.87

16.00
10.93
17.82
37.50

6.00
42.42

D U T T

143.21

525.34

148.66

PROJECTED 1977=78
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6.

250 FED PER YEAR-

FINISHING HOGS CEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER HOG

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTES

SLAUGHTER HOGS 235.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTES

FINISHING RATICN

FEEDER PIGS

VET MECICINE

HAULINGEMKTG

MISG EXPENSE

MACHINERY{FUEL -LUBE +REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUELLUBE sREP)

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIFMENT

LABGBRs LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON CPER.CAPs
TCTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT
INT. ON OTHER EQUIFNMENT
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACE & ECGUIP.
TCTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CGSTS

NET RETURNS

2% DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX,

UNIT

CWTe.
HE AD
HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
DCL.
DOL »
HRS.
Hps.
HRSe.
DCL »

DCL .
DGOL «
DCL .
DOL .

100 FED PER BUNCH,

OVERTON s

TEXAS

PRICE OR QUANTITY
COST/ZUNIT
0«41 1.00
725 7220
38,00 1.C0
0.50 1.00
1.50 1.00
0«60 1.00
250 037
2.50 0.22
250 0.55
0.09 38.€2
1.60 0.08
.09 36.23

VALUE 0Ok
CGsT

s ISR E BT
S6+35

£2.20
38.00
0.50
1.50
0.60
1.00
0.40
0-94
0.54
1,38
PR PG e I
100,53

=4,18

4 POUNDS FEED PER PCUND OF GAIN,

PROJECTED 1677=78
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3.

40

CONTRACT BROILERS DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSW¥ AND RETURNS PER 15000 CAPACITY BROILER HOUSE

BASED ON A 4 HOUSE UNIT WITH 4=1/2 BATCHES/YEAR

I TEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
BROLLERS 1.00
TOTAL

VARI AELE COQSTS

ELECTRICITY

LP GAS

SHAVINGS

CLEANING

INSUR PREMIUMS

SUPFLIES

MACHINERY{FUEL,LUBE-REP)

EQUIFPMENT(FUEL s LUBE sREP)

LABOR, TRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABORs. EQUIPMENT

LABOR, L IVESTCCK

INTEREST CN CPERCAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE CCESTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
LANDQ RENT
iNT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIF.
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP,
TOTAL FIXEC COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

HE ADC

MCSa.
GAL .
LOAD
YEAR
YEAR
YE AR
DOL.
DGL .
HRS o
HRS.
HRS.
DOL .

DCL.
DCL.
DCL «
DCL .

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

C.10

14.C0
C.38
70 .0C
42,00
192,00
45.00

2050
250
2050
0 'og

400,00
0.09

PREPARED BY WAYNE TAYLOR. TAEX, OVERTON, TEXAS

CUANTITY

65745.00

12.00
239,00
6 .50

1. 00
1.00
1,00

75.00
3675
360.00
103, €2

0.08
12051.23

VALUE OR
casT

~-0378.49
6574046

16800
S64.82
455,00
425,00
192.00
45,00
200. 86
L Uy |
18750
91.87
S00.00

e G 4g03.
S5 C e DS

2817490
32.00
1084.61
1635.88
212237
3025.47

6782.06

=207 57

PROJECTED 1977=78



CONTRACT CAGE EGG PRODUCTICN DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATEL COSTS AND RETURNS PER 10000 BIRD HOLSE
BASED ON A 2 HOUSE UNITY

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE CR GUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT COST

le GROSE RECEIPTYS

EGGS 1.00 CASE 225 6339.00 1326275
TOTAL 14262.75

2« VARIABLE COSTS

ELECTRICITY MCSe. 6S.00 12.00 780.00C
DIESEL GAL & Q.22 119.00 49.98
CLEANING YEAR 21000 1.00 310.00
INSUR PREMIUMS YE &R 201 .00 1.0C 201.00
SUPPLIES YE AR 180 .00 1.0C 180.00
MACHINERY(FUEL sLUBE .REP ) DOL s 401.72
EQU IPMENT(FUEL - LUBE-REP ) DGL . 2804
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 250 150.00 375.00
LABORs EQUIFMENT HRS. 250 33.00 82.50
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS. 2450 1128.0C 2820.00
INTEREST ON OPERCAP., DCL » 0.09 S49.04 RIS
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS 5313.65
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 8949.10

4., FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT DOL e 400 .00 0.G8 S0
TAXES DGCLe. 102.00 1.00 102.00

INTe ON OTHER EQUIEBMENT DEl . 0,09 133432.S9 1200.96
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL e - 17€4,20
OTHER F¥Cs MACH E EQUIP. DCLe PSRN |- | =
TCTAL FIXED €OSTS 3483.73

Se TOTAL COSTS B797. 38
6« NET RETURNS ' 54€5.38

PREPARED EY WAYNE TAYLOFR, TAEXs OVERTON., TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78



DAIRY PRODUCTICN TEXAS DEEP EAST TEXAS REGICN
ESVIMATED COSTS AMD RETURNS PER COW

Wi THOUT SILAGE
ITEM WEIGHT UNEIT PRICE ©OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT
1» GROSS RECEIPTS
MILK 100 CHTe 10.40 128.00 1331.20
STOCKERS £.00 HE AD 20 .00 0.50 10.00
BREEDING HEIFERS 1.06 HEAD 675 .00 0.20 135.00
CULL cCows 13.00 CWT. 25.00 0.22 e TR0
TOTAL 154770
2. VARIABLE CGSTS
GRAIN MIX CuTo 710 55,00 390.50
HAY TGN 26,00 3.50 G1.00
PASTURE HEAD 82:50 1.00 82.50
VET MEDICINE HE AD 30.00 1.00 30.00
BREEDING HEAD 10.00 1.00 1000
SUPPILLES HE AD 20 .00 1.C0 20.00
MGMT RECORDS HE AD 12 .00 1.00 12.00
UTILITIES HEAD 22 .50 1.00 22,50
HAULING CwWTa 0.63 128.00 80.64
SALT LBSe Da.C2 72.00 1.44
CALF FEED CWTe G.25 3.00 27.75
MISC EXPENSE DAL - 10.00 1,00 10.00
MACHINERY {FUEL sLUBE +REP) DCL o 12.05
EQUIPMENT(FUEL 1. UBE +REF) DGL » 3.48
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSa 250 4050 11.25
LABCR, LIVESTOCK HRS. 2 .50 47 .60 119.00
INTEREST ON OPERCAPes DOL » 0.09 224.24 BT s e
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS 953,29
3. INCOME AEOQOVE VARIABLE COSTS 594,41
4. FIXED COSTS
LAND CHARGE ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00
INTe. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DCL e 0.09 733.81 66.04%
INTe ON OTHER EQUIBMENT DOL 0.09 €93,59 5342
DEPR. ON DAIRY COW PURCH. DGL. 4,06
DEPRe CON CTHER EGUIP, DOL 85.21
OTHER FC. MACH & EQUIP. DCL. T IaT
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 244,18
5. TOTAL COSTS ISz 47
6~ NET RETURNS 350.23

100 CcOW DAIRY,s 12800 LBS. FRODUCTICN PER COW., BEARN IS DOUBLE 6 HERRINGBONE,
FEEDING QUTSIDE MILKING PARLOR., 25% REPLACEMENT.
PREPARED BY WAYMNE TAYLOR. TAEX. OVERTONs, TEXAS PROJECTED 1S 7 {={8






1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

2e

Je

4.

COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE,

L18=

DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(100-50-50)
LIME
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
PRORATED ESTASB.
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

COST

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

ACRE
TON

ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

35.00
12.50
1.16
0.85
2.50
0.10

0.91
0-78
99.92
8.00

1.00
0.25
1.00
1.00
0.85
11.73

1.00
1.00
0.07
1.00

PROJ ECTED,

DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION

VALUE OR
cosT

0.91
0.78
6.99
-—-8.00
16.69

60.11

$ -60.11

1976
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COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE, DRYLAND, DEEP EAST TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

- ——

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.33 0.16
SHREDDER({ 2R) 5930  JULY 1.00 0.475 0.317 1.00 1.22
PICKUP 10 L LIULY  OsEN 0125 05100 0.33 0.16
P ICKuUP 10 AUG 0.10 _0.125 _04.100 0233 ~0.16
TOTALS 0.850 0.617 2.00 1.69

PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 8350200022000 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 9



